fiocuSign Envelope 1D: 7DE624F2-EE1 B-4AE6-AF3B-FCIDBFD73573

/e the Children.

Amendment No. 1 To Agreement No. 840NM1401

Between

Save the Children and Gadsden Independent School District

The purpose of this amendment is to modify the Sub-Grant Agreement No. 840NM1401
as follows:
Change No. 1 — Berino Elementary

In School Fringe has decreased by §3,400.

Sponsorship Classified Staff has decreased by $700, and Fringe has decreased by
$160 for a total decreased to Sponsorship Program of $860.

The total budget has decreased from $46,736 to $42,466.

All other conditions of the agreement remain unchanged.

Gadsden Independent School District Save the Childrep Federation, Inc.

(Ul Clamdass

%W‘M e TECEEEEATACATH
S@na‘m@ Signature

Cloe Chambers

Efren Yturralde

Name Name
Superintendent Deputy Director of Programs
Title Title
3/31 1 3/27/2014

Date Date



